Grants Declined

We Care Community Trust Limited

For the period 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024

App Status Organisation Name

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Bay Oval Trust
Whangamata Youth Trust
Sisonke Taranaki African Community

New Plymouth Indian Community Incorporated

North Harbour Basketball Association
Incorporated

Made In Te Puke Trust

Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated
West Eyreton School

Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand Incorporated
Hawera Basketball Association Incorporated
Paeroa Community Support Trust

Baby Loss NZ

Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust

Katch Katikati Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

Summerhill Charitable Trust

Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club
Incorporated

Kaukapakapa School Support Group

The Katikati College Board Of Trustees

The Wharepapa South School Board of Trustees
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

Kaukapakapa School Support Group

Grant Number

GA240314-0179

GA240304-0091

GA240229-003E

GA240306-0133

GA240329-0275

GA240318-0208

GA240430-044D

GA240508-054F

GA240501-047E

GA240326-025E

GA240430-0458

GA240528-074D

GA240610-090F

GA240531-0780

GA240528-0756

GA240429-0430

GA240527-0733

GA240509-060A

GA240610-089B

GA240705-110D

GA240610-0879

GA240701-1067

W

Application
Category 1

Sport
Community

Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community

Arts And Culture

Research And
Education

Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare

Other

Research And
Education

Sport

Health/Welfare

WE CN\RE

Amount
requested

$28,900.00
$10,000.00
$14,333.75
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$33,101.00

$2,411.00

$9,070.00
$12,000.00

$2,660.00
$26,755.00

$3,500.00

$9,000.00
$37,343.00
$11,694.77
$78,008.42
$22,780.00
$74,685.30
$37,295.65
$14,036.00
$13,780.00

$74,685.30

Date Of
Decline

30/03/2024

30/03/2024

30/03/2024

30/03/2024

26/04/2024

26/04/2024

12/05/2024

12/05/2024

31/05/2024

31/05/2024

31/05/2024

14/06/2024

26/06/2024

28/06/2024

28/06/2024

28/06/2024

28/06/2024

28/06/2024

26/07/2024

26/07/2024

26/07/2024

26/07/2024



Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Triton Swim Club Incorporated

Made In Te Puke Trust

Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust
North Shore Sikh Society

Bell Block Community Pool Society Incorporated

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable
Trust

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust

Arts Festival Taranaki Charitable Trust
Paepae In the Park Incorporated
Fairhaven School

Legacy Centre Whanganui

Woolston Brass Incorporated

New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association
Incorporated

Tauranga Arts Festival Trust

Ngongotaha Association Football Club
Incorporated

Golf New Zealand Korowha Aotearoa
Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Made In Te Puke Trust

Puketapapa Roskill Sports Incorporated
Paeroa Community Support Trust

New Zealand Education & Creation Centre
Auckland Puppy Rescue

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust
The Owhata School Board of Trustees
Synergy Wellbeing Education Charitable Trust
Momentum Charitable Trust

Homes of Hope Charitable Trust

Eastern Districts Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

GA240730-141A

GA240808-1554

GA240722-1337

GA240715-122A

GA240623-099C

GA240808-1534

GA240725-1358

GA240808-1562

GA240721-132A

GA240715-123E

GA240909-2008

GA240918-215B

GA240826-1828

GA240906-198A

GA240818-1734

GA240815-1707

GA240827-185E

GA240827-186E

GA240815-171A

GA240822-1809

GA240826-1840

GA240830-1905

GA241014-2428

GA241028-2617

GA241023-2585

GA241105-2742

GA241017-249D

GA241014-2434

Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Community
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Other
Community

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community

Arts And Culture
Community

Community

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Community
Health/Welfare

Other

$405.39
$2,858.00
$2,956.54
$58,000.00
$17,030.00
$7,000.00
$5,250.00
$5,760.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,925.82
$4,000.00
$7,000.00
$10,956.52
$17,300.00
$16,989.00
$5,100.00
$11,104.00
$5,633.00
$10,400.00
$3,600.00
$12,137.50
$15,215.08
$19,500.00
$2,936.00
$8,140.00
$3,000.00

$8,622.00

08/08/2024

11/08/2024

20/08/2024

20/08/2024

22/08/2024

30/08/2024

30/08/2024

30/08/2024

30/08/2024

30/08/2024

09/09/2024

19/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

27/09/2024

25/10/2024

11/11/2024

11/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024



Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Parent to Parent Coastal Bay of Plenty
The Waverley Golf Club Incorporated
The Wish For Fish Charitable Trust
Empowermentnz

N.Z. Athia Trust Society (Incorporated)

New Zealand Education & Creation Centre

New Zealand Healthy Lifestyle Society
Incorporated

Good Care Community Trust

Hauraki Plains Community Hub Incorporated
Chaucer School

Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation
Titirangi Badminton Club Incorporated

The Putaruru College Board of Trustees
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

The Paengaroa School Board

The St Joseph's School (Hawera) Board
The Kaipara Flats School Board of Trustees

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

NZ Family and Foster Care Federation
Incorporated

Sea Cleaners Trust

New Zealand Healthy Lifestyle Society
Incorporated

United Nations Association of New Zealand
(United Nations Youth Association of New
Zealand Branch) Incorporated

GA241022-255D

GA241017-2479

GA241031-268F

GA241015-2447

GA241028-260E

GA241109-290A

GA241107-2858

GA241029-2630

GA241030-2651

GA241129-3209

GA241127-314F

GA241104-272D

GA241109-2915

GA241128-3161

GA240809-1603

GA240806-1494

GA241204-3298

GA241119-3059

GA241119-3048

GA241209-338F

GA241210-3509

GA241206-335A

Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Other

Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Sport

Arts And Culture
Community

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Community
Community

Community

Community

$9,000.00
$15,000.00
$115,847.00
$48,790.00
$8,225.00
$3,600.00
$3,575.00
$7,725.00
$36,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,649.56
$20,000.00
$27,525.42
$13,780.00
$32,421.37
$30,483.00
$20,000.00
$4,000.00
$12,360.00
$25,000.00

$3,575.00

$1,391.30

$1,389,805.69

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

28/11/2024

12/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

15/12/2024

15/12/2024

15/12/2024

15/12/2024

15/12/2024

17/12/2024



