Grants Declined

We Care Community Trust Limited



For the period 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024

App Status	Organisation Name	Grant Number	Application Category 1	Amount requested	Date Of Decline
Declined	Bay Oval Trust	GA240314-0179	Sport	\$28,900.00	30/03/2024
Declined	Whangamata Youth Trust	GA240304-0091	Community	\$10,000.00	30/03/2024
Declined	Sisonke Taranaki African Community	GA240229-003E	Arts And Culture	\$14,333.75	30/03/2024
Declined	New Plymouth Indian Community Incorporated	GA240306-0133	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	30/03/2024
Declined	North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated	GA240329-0275	Sport	\$15,000.00	26/04/2024
Declined	Made In Te Puke Trust	GA240318-0208	Community	\$33,101.00	26/04/2024
Declined	Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated	GA240430-044D	Arts And Culture	\$2,411.00	12/05/2024
Declined	West Eyreton School	GA240508-054F	Research And Education	\$9,070.00	12/05/2024
Declined	Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand Incorporated	GA240501-047E	Sport	\$12,000.00	31/05/2024
Declined	Hawera Basketball Association Incorporated	GA240326-025E	Sport	\$2,660.00	31/05/2024
Declined	Paeroa Community Support Trust	GA240430-0458	Community	\$26,755.00	31/05/2024
Declined	Baby Loss NZ	GA240528-074D	Community	\$3,500.00	14/06/2024
Declined	Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust	GA240610-090F	Community	\$9,000.00	26/06/2024
Declined	Katch Katikati Incorporated	GA240531-0780	Community	\$37,343.00	28/06/2024
Declined	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	GA240528-0756	Health/Welfare	\$11,694.77	28/06/2024
Declined	Summerhill Charitable Trust	GA240429-0430	Community	\$78,008.42	28/06/2024
Declined	Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	GA240527-0733	Sport	\$22,780.00	28/06/2024
Declined	Kaukapakapa School Support Group	GA240509-060A	Health/Welfare	\$74,685.30	28/06/2024
Declined	The Katikati College Board Of Trustees	GA240610-089B	Other	\$37,295.65	26/07/2024
Declined	The Wharepapa South School Board of Trustees	GA240705-110D	Research And Education	\$14,036.00	26/07/2024
Declined	Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	GA240610-0879	Sport	\$13,780.00	26/07/2024
Declined	Kaukapakapa School Support Group	GA240701-1067	Health/Welfare	\$74,685.30	26/07/2024

Declined	Triton Swim Club Incorporated	GA240730-141A	Sport	\$405.39	08/08/2024
Declined	Made In Te Puke Trust	GA240808-1554	Sport	\$2,858.00	11/08/2024
Declined	Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust	GA240722-1337	Research And Education	\$2,956.54	20/08/2024
Declined	North Shore Sikh Society	GA240715-122A	Community	\$58,000.00	20/08/2024
Declined	Bell Block Community Pool Society Incorporated	GA240623-099C	Sport	\$17,030.00	22/08/2024
Declined	Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust	GA240808-1534	Community	\$7,000.00	30/08/2024
Declined	Youth Encounter Ministries Trust	GA240725-1358	Health/Welfare	\$5,250.00	30/08/2024
Declined	Arts Festival Taranaki Charitable Trust	GA240808-1562	Arts And Culture	\$5,760.00	30/08/2024
Declined	Paepae In the Park Incorporated	GA240721-132A	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	30/08/2024
Declined	Fairhaven School	GA240715-123E	Other	\$10,000.00	30/08/2024
Declined	Legacy Centre Whanganui	GA240909-2008	Community	\$3,925.82	09/09/2024
Declined	Woolston Brass Incorporated	GA240918-215B	Arts And Culture	\$4,000.00	19/09/2024
Declined	New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	GA240826-1828	Health/Welfare	\$7,000.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Tauranga Arts Festival Trust	GA240906-198A	Arts And Culture	\$10,956.52	27/09/2024
Declined	Ngongotaha Association Football Club Incorporated	GA240818-1734	Sport	\$17,300.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Golf New Zealand Korowhā Aotearoa Incorporated	GA240815-1707	Sport	\$16,989.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	GA240827-185E	Community	\$5,100.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Made In Te Puke Trust	GA240827-186E	Community	\$11,104.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Puketapapa Roskill Sports Incorporated	GA240815-171A	Sport	\$5,633.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Paeroa Community Support Trust	GA240822-1809	Community	\$10,400.00	27/09/2024
Declined	New Zealand Education & Creation Centre	GA240826-1840	Arts And Culture	\$3,600.00	27/09/2024
Declined	Auckland Puppy Rescue	GA240830-1905	Community	\$12,137.50	27/09/2024
Declined	NZ Sports and Community Development Trust	GA241014-2428	Community	\$15,215.08	25/10/2024
Declined	The Owhata School Board of Trustees	GA241028-2617	Research And Education	\$19,500.00	11/11/2024
Declined	Synergy Wellbeing Education Charitable Trust	GA241023-2585	Research And Education	\$2,936.00	11/11/2024
Declined	Momentum Charitable Trust	GA241105-2742	Community	\$8,140.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Homes of Hope Charitable Trust	GA241017-249D	Health/Welfare	\$3,000.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Eastern Districts Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	GA241014-2434	Other	\$8,622.00	28/11/2024

Declined	Parent to Parent Coastal Bay of Plenty	GA241022-255D	Health/Welfare	\$9,000.00	28/11/2024
Declined	The Waverley Golf Club Incorporated	GA241017-2479	Sport	\$15,000.00	28/11/2024
Declined	The Wish For Fish Charitable Trust	GA241031-268F	Community	\$115,847.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Empowermentnz	GA241015-2447	Health/Welfare	\$48,790.00	28/11/2024
Declined	N.Z. Athia Trust Society (Incorporated)	GA241028-260E	Other	\$8,225.00	28/11/2024
Declined	New Zealand Education & Creation Centre	GA241109-290A	Arts And Culture	\$3,600.00	28/11/2024
Declined	New Zealand Healthy Lifestyle Society Incorporated	GA241107-2858	Community	\$3,575.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Good Care Community Trust	GA241029-2630	Community	\$7,725.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Hauraki Plains Community Hub Incorporated	GA241030-2651	Sport	\$36,000.00	28/11/2024
Declined	Chaucer School	GA241129-3209	Arts And Culture	\$25,000.00	12/12/2024
Declined	Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	GA241127-314F	Community	\$100,649.56	14/12/2024
Declined	Titirangi Badminton Club Incorporated	GA241104-272D	Sport	\$20,000.00	14/12/2024
Declined	The Putaruru College Board of Trustees	GA241109-2915	Research And Education	\$27,525.42	14/12/2024
Declined	Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	GA241128-3161	Sport	\$13,780.00	14/12/2024
Declined	The Paengaroa School Board	GA240809-1603	Research And Education	\$32,421.37	14/12/2024
Declined	The St Joseph's School (Hawera) Board	GA240806-1494	Research And Education	\$30,483.00	14/12/2024
Declined	The Kaipara Flats School Board of Trustees	GA241204-3298	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	15/12/2024
Declined	The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust	GA241119-3059	Health/Welfare	\$4,000.00	15/12/2024
Declined	NZ Family and Foster Care Federation Incorporated	GA241119-3048	Community	\$12,360.00	15/12/2024
Declined	Sea Cleaners Trust	GA241209-338F	Community	\$25,000.00	15/12/2024
Declined	New Zealand Healthy Lifestyle Society Incorporated	GA241210-3509	Community	\$3,575.00	15/12/2024
Declined	United Nations Association of New Zealand (United Nations Youth Association of New Zealand Branch) Incorporated	GA241206-335A	Community	\$1,391.30	17/12/2024